

Range of Lien Holder Ids: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
Sale Dates: 01/01/07 to 08/16/22 Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
Transaction Dates: 01/01/07 to 08/16/22 Include Fees: N Include Costs: Y
Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Other: Y
Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Board Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
- Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
9801 6	BIRCH GEORGE T & FRANK W PO BOX 607 WISCASSET ME	12/11/15 Outside 04578	Open					0.00 %	200.00
15-00001 1-2015	25 QUAKER RD JACQUELINE CADDLE					Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/06:	29.32 15.00	0.00 0.00	29.32 15.00 44.32 0.00
	Tax	12/23/15	15	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	6.79	3.56	51.11
	Tax	12/23/15	15	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	7.03	3.68	58.14
	Tax	12/23/15	15	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	6.89	3.61	65.03
	Tax	12/23/15	15	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	6.93	3.63	71.96
*** Lien Holder Totals For Lien Holder Id: 1-2015 JACQUELINE CADDLE									
# Accts:	1	Rdmn Principal:	0.00						
Premium:	200.00	Rdmn Interest:	0.00	Rdmn 6% Penalty:	0.00				
201 8	O'NEIL JOHN T JR & JACQUELIN M 1111 CRANDON BLVD APTA101 KEY BISCAYNE FL	12/11/20 Outside 33149	Open					0.00 %	88,000.00
20-00005 20-13	124 HEATHER LANE CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST					Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/06:	21.93 15.00	0.00 0.00	21.93 15.00 36.93 0.00
	Tax	12/21/20	20	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	5,329.89	1,492.37	5,366.82
	Tax	12/21/20	20	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	5,164.07	1,445.94	10,530.89
	Tax	12/21/20	20	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	5,414.96	1,516.19	15,945.85
	Tax	12/21/20	20	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	5,252.79	1,470.78	21,198.64
	Tax	02/11/21	21	1	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	4,901.29	1,249.83	26,099.93
	Tax	08/13/21	21	3	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	4,983.21	817.25	31,083.14
	Tax	11/12/21	21	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	4,980.72	595.20	36,063.86
	Tax	12/31/21	21	4	J LN4	SUBS-Y/E PNLT	966.91	91.86	37,030.77
	Tax	02/11/22	22	1	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	4,939.78	370.48	41,970.55
	Tax	05/11/22	22	2	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	4,939.77	148.19	46,910.32

August 16, 2022
11:45 AM

Princeton
Detailed Lien Account Status Report

Page No: 2

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
201	8	20-00005	O'NEIL JOHN T JR & JACQUELIN M	Continued					
***	Lien Holder Totals For Lien Holder Id: 20-13 CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST								
# Accts:	1	Rdmn Principal:	0.00						
Premium:	88,000.00	Rdmn Interest:	0.00		Rdmn 6% Penalty:	0.00			
38.01	DIDONATO-NEGROTTI MYRA P	12/11/20	Open				0.00 %		402,000.00
2	210 MERCER STREET	Outside							
	PRINCETON NJ	08540	2019						
20-00003	210 MERCER STREET				Tax		98,615.83	0.00	98,615.83
20-16	US BNK CUST FOR TOWER DB XTRST				Sewer		0.00	0.00	0.00
					Cost		100.00	0.00	100.00
					Total In Sale:				98,715.83
					Balance as of 12/31/06:				0.00
	Sewer	12/21/20	20	4	J LN2	SUBS-SEWER	419.43	117.44	99,135.26
	Tax	12/21/20	20	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	19,743.42	5,528.16	118,878.68
	Tax	12/21/20	20	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	20,377.37	5,705.66	139,256.05
	Tax	12/21/20	20	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	20,082.58	5,623.12	159,338.63
	Sewer	12/21/20	20	4	J LN2	SUBS-SEWER	198.69	55.63	159,537.32
	Tax	12/21/20	20	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	21,199.78	5,935.94	180,737.10
	Sewer	12/21/20	20	4	J LN2	SUBS-SEWER	206.71	57.88	180,943.81
	Tax	12/31/20	20	4	J LN4	SUBS-Y/E PNLT	4,958.35	1,363.55	185,902.16
	Tax	03/10/21	21	1	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	19,009.09	4,571.69	204,911.25
	Sewer	03/10/21	21	1	J LN2	SUBS-SEWER	195.13	46.93	205,106.38
	Tax	05/19/21	21	2	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	18,813.30	3,875.54	223,919.68
	Sewer	05/19/21	21	2	J LN2	SUBS-SEWER	193.12	39.78	224,112.80
	Tax	08/18/21	21	3	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	19,108.72	3,086.06	243,221.52
	Sewer	11/19/21	21	4	J LN2	SUBS-SEWER	13.32	1.55	243,234.84
	Tax	11/19/21	21	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	19,108.71	2,216.61	262,343.55
	Tax	12/31/21	21	4	J LN4	SUBS-Y/E PNLT	4,953.96	470.63	267,297.51
	Sewer	02/22/22	22	1	J LN2	SUBS-SEWER	99.00	6.88	267,396.51
	Tax	02/22/22	22	1	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	18,990.24	1,319.82	286,386.75
	Tax	05/20/22	22	2	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	18,970.40	483.75	305,357.15
	Sewer	05/20/22	22	2	J LN2	SUBS-SEWER	99.94	2.55	305,457.09
***	Lien Holder Totals For Lien Holder Id: 20-16 US BNK CUST FOR TOWER DB XTRST								
# Accts:	1	Rdmn Principal:	0.00						
Premium:	402,000.00	Rdmn Interest:	0.00		Rdmn 6% Penalty:	0.00			
53.01	JVS NASSAU LLC	12/11/20	Open				0.00 %		192,000.00
80	6575 CHESTNUT AVE STE 1	Outside							
	PENNSAUKEN NJ	08109-2479	2019						
20-00004	343-345 NASSAU STREET				Tax		44,294.70	0.00	44,294.70
20-7	LB-HONEY BADGER LLC SBMUNI CUS				Sewer		0.00	0.00	0.00
					Cost		100.00	0.00	100.00
					Total In Sale:				44,394.70
					Balance as of 12/31/06:				0.00
	Tax	12/23/20	20	4	J LN3	SUBS-TAXES	9,119.44	2,544.32	53,514.14
	Sewer	12/23/20	20	4	J LN2	SUBS-SEWER	143.67	40.08	53,657.81
	Sewer	12/23/20	20	4	J LN2	SUBS-SEWER	138.11	38.53	53,795.92

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total		
Trans: Balance Type Date Yr Qtr Code Description					Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
53.01	80	20-00004	JVS	NASSAU LLC	Continued			
	Tax	12/23/20	20	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	8,836.43	2,465.36	62,632.35
	Tax	12/23/20	20	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	8,987.85	2,507.61	71,620.20
	Sewer	12/23/20	20	4	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	206.53	57.62	71,826.73
	Tax	12/23/20	20	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	9,487.16	2,646.92	81,313.89
	Tax	12/31/20	20	4	J LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	2,224.01	611.60	83,537.90
	Tax	02/16/21	21	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	8,399.43	2,120.86	91,937.33
	Sewer	02/16/21	21	1	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	113.04	28.54	92,050.37
	Sewer	05/14/21	21	2	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	112.93	23.55	92,163.30
	Tax	05/14/21	21	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	8,391.09	1,749.54	100,554.39
	Tax	08/25/21	21	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	8,569.42	1,353.97	109,123.81
	Tax	12/03/21	21	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	8,603.29	937.76	117,727.10
	Sewer	12/03/21	21	4	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	603.50	65.78	118,330.60
	Tax	12/31/21	21	4	J LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	2,213.93	210.32	120,544.53
	Sewer	02/25/22	22	1	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	204.60	13.91	120,749.13
	Tax	02/25/22	22	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	8,503.19	578.22	129,252.32
	Tax	05/17/22	22	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	8,469.57	228.68	137,721.89
	Sewer	05/17/22	22	2	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	206.24	5.57	137,928.13
5408 41	CHEN WEI 433 WALNUT LANE PRINCETON NJ	12/11/20 Outside 08540	Open 2019			0.00 %	64,000.00	
20-00007 20-7	433 WALNUT LA LB-HONEY BADGER LLC SBMUNI CUS			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/06:	12,307.56 0.00 100.00 12,407.56 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	12,307.56 0.00 100.00 12,407.56 0.00	
	Tax	12/23/20	20	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,457.18	964.55	15,864.74
	Tax	12/23/20	20	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,407.30	950.64	19,272.04
	Tax	12/23/20	20	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,349.88	934.62	22,621.92
	Tax	12/23/20	20	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,596.59	1,003.45	26,218.51
	Sewer	12/23/20	20	4	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	125.27	34.95	26,343.78
	Sewer	12/23/20	20	4	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	71.81	20.03	26,415.59
	Sewer	12/23/20	20	4	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	74.71	20.84	26,490.30
	Tax	12/31/20	20	4	J LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	848.35	233.30	27,338.65
	Tax	02/16/21	21	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,184.22	804.02	30,522.87
	Sewer	02/16/21	21	1	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	63.17	15.95	30,586.04
	Sewer	05/14/21	21	2	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	63.11	13.16	30,649.15
	Tax	05/14/21	21	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,181.06	663.25	33,830.21
	Tax	08/25/21	21	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,248.67	513.29	37,078.88
	Tax	12/03/21	21	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,261.51	355.50	40,340.39
	Sewer	12/03/21	21	4	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	174.35	19.00	40,514.74
	Tax	12/31/21	21	4	J LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	839.30	79.73	41,354.04
	Tax	02/25/22	22	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,223.56	219.20	44,577.60
	Sewer	02/25/22	22	1	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	74.25	5.05	44,651.85
	Sewer	05/17/22	22	2	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	74.84	2.02	44,726.69
	Tax	05/17/22	22	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,210.81	86.69	47,937.50

August 16, 2022
11:45 AM

Princeton
Detailed Lien Account Status Report

Page No: 4

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
5408	41	20-00007	CHEN WEI	Continued					
*** Lien Holder Totals For Lien Holder Id: 20-7		LB-HONEY BADGER LLC SBMUNI CUS							
# Accts:	2	Rdmn Principal:	0.00						
Premium:	256,000.00	Rdmn Interest:	0.00	Rdmn 6% Penalty:	0.00				
6903	FLATSCHER ALFONS	12/13/19	Open			0.00 %	35,100.00		
7	202 BIRCH AVENUE	Outside							
	PRINCETON NJ	08540	2018						
19-00010	202 BIRCH AVE			Tax	7,228.75	0.00	7,228.75		
2019-1	SB MUNI % CUST LB-HONEY BADGER			Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00		
				Cost	100.00	0.00	100.00		
				Total In Sale:			7,328.75		
				Balance as of 12/31/06:			0.00		
Sewer		12/20/19	19	4	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	229.41	105.64	7,558.16	
Tax		12/20/19	19	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,989.55	916.19	9,547.71	
Tax		12/20/19	19	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,004.48	923.06	11,552.19	
Sewer		12/20/19	19	4	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	122.44	56.38	11,674.63	
Tax		12/20/19	19	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,085.43	960.34	13,760.06	
Sewer		12/20/19	19	4	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	219.76	101.20	13,979.82	
Sewer		12/20/19	19	4	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	117.69	54.20	14,097.51	
Tax		12/20/19	19	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,905.83	877.63	16,003.34	
Tax		02/24/20	20	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,850.45	792.92	17,853.79	
Sewer		02/24/20	20	1	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	161.89	69.37	18,015.68	
Sewer		06/09/20	20	2	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	163.01	61.29	18,178.69	
Tax		06/09/20	20	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,863.24	700.58	20,041.93	
Tax		05/14/21	21	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,878.55	391.68	21,920.48	
Sewer		05/14/21	21	2	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	68.09	14.20	21,988.57	
Tax		02/25/22	22	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,903.95	129.47	23,892.52	
Sewer		02/25/22	22	1	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	67.65	4.60	23,960.17	
Sewer		05/17/22	22	2	J LN2 SUBS-SEWER	68.19	1.84	24,028.36	
Tax		05/17/22	22	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,896.13	51.20	25,924.49	
*** Lien Holder Totals For Lien Holder Id: 2019-1		SB MUNI % CUST LB-HONEY BADGER							
# Accts:	1	Rdmn Principal:	0.00						
Premium:	35,100.00	Rdmn Interest:	0.00	Rdmn 6% Penalty:	0.00				
12.01	10 BAYARD UNIT 1 LLC	12/13/19	Open			0.00 %	39,100.00		
16.01	428 CLIFTON AVE PMB #41	Outside							
-C01 - -	LAKEWOOD NJ	08701	2018						
19-00002	10 BAYARD LANE UNIT 1			Tax	3,828.31	0.00	3,828.31		
2019-2	US BANK CUST TOWER DB 1X 2019-			Cost	76.57	0.00	76.57		
				Total In Sale:			3,904.88		
				Balance as of 12/31/06:			0.00		
Tax		12/30/19	19	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,332.74	1,518.06	7,237.62	
Tax		12/30/19	19	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,047.44	1,388.11	10,285.06	
Tax		12/30/19	19	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,180.66	1,448.79	13,465.72	
Tax		12/30/19	19	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,203.95	1,459.40	16,669.67	
Tax		12/31/19	19	4	J LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	766.27	348.65	17,435.94	
Tax		02/20/20	20	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,938.69	1,265.11	20,374.63	

August 16, 2022
11:45 AM

Princeton
Detailed Lien Account Status Report

Page No: 5

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
12.01	16.01	-C01 - -	19-00002	10	BAYARD UNIT 1 LLC	Continued			
		Tax	06/10/20	20	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,967.81	1,114.41	23,342.44
		Tax	08/28/20	20	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,140.80	1,056.88	26,483.24
		Tax	11/18/20	20	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,205.98	950.57	29,689.22
		Tax	12/31/20	20	4	J LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	796.24	218.97	30,485.46
		Tax	03/10/21	21	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,083.99	741.70	33,569.45
		Tax	05/19/21	21	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,052.23	628.76	36,621.68
		Tax	08/18/21	21	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,550.51	573.41	40,172.19
		Tax	11/19/21	21	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,550.50	411.86	43,722.69
		Tax	12/31/21	21	4	J LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	860.13	81.71	44,582.82
		Tax	02/22/22	22	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,306.26	229.79	47,889.08
		Tax	05/20/22	22	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	3,303.00	84.23	51,192.08
*** Lien Holder Totals For Lien Holder Id: 2019-2 US BANK CUST TOWER DB 1X 2019-									
# Accts:	1	Rdmn Principal:	0.00						
Premium:	39,100.00	Rdmn Interest:	0.00	Rdmn 6% Penalty:	0.00				
201	GREENBERG SCOTT	12/13/19	Open					18.00 %	0.00
12	2151 THORN HOLLOW CT	Municipal							
	ST AUGUSTINE FL	32092	2018						
19-00005	604 CHERRY VALLEY RD					Tax	262.93	0.00	262.93
2019-3	PRINCETON					Misc	0.00	0.00	0.00
						Cost	15.00	0.00	15.00
						Total In Sale:			277.93
						Balance as of 12/31/06:			0.00
		Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	78.71	21.69	356.64
		Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	78.70	20.11	435.34
		Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	81.41	19.18	516.75
		Misc	10/25/19	19	3	J LN1 SUBS-MUNIC XC	15.00	0.00	531.75
		Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	81.40	17.55	613.15
		Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	80.06	15.66	693.21
		Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	80.05	14.05	773.26
		Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	82.22	12.79	855.48
		Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	84.37	11.44	939.85
		Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	81.68	9.44	1,021.53
		Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	81.67	7.80	1,103.20
		Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	82.96	6.27	1,186.16
		Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	82.96	4.61	1,269.12
		Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	82.32	0.00	1,351.44
		Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	82.32	0.00	1,433.76
9801	BIRCH GEORGE T & FRANK W	12/08/17	Open					18.00 %	0.00
6	PO BOX 607	Municipal							
	WISCASSET ME	04578	2016						
17-00008	25 QUAKER RD					Tax	30.36	0.00	30.36
2019-3	PRINCETON					Misc	0.00	0.00	0.00
						Cost	15.00	0.00	15.00
						Total In Sale:			45.36
						Balance as of 12/31/06:			0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
9801	6	17-00008 BIRCH	GEORGE T & FRANK W	Continued					
		Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	6.80	2.96	52.16
		Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	6.79	2.82	58.95
		Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.01	2.77	65.96
		Misc	10/18/17	17	3	J LN1 SUBS-MUNIC XC	15.00	0.00	80.96
		Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.00	2.63	87.96
		Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	6.90	2.45	94.86
		Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	6.90	2.32	101.76
		Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.09	2.24	108.85
		Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.09	2.10	115.94
		Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.00	1.93	122.94
		Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	6.99	1.79	129.93
		Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.24	1.71	137.17
		Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.23	1.56	144.40
		Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.12	1.39	151.52
		Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.11	1.25	158.63
		Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.31	1.14	165.94
		Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.50	1.02	173.44
		Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.26	0.84	180.70
		Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.26	0.69	187.96
		Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.38	0.56	195.34
		Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	7.37	0.41	202.71
		Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	7.32	0.00	210.03
		Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	7.32	0.00	217.35
10102 4.02	REED FAMILY RE/STEVENS & LEE C TARR 100 LENOX DRIVE STE#200 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ	12/11/09 Municipal 08648	Open 2008					18.00 %	0.00
09-00009 2019-3	998 MERCER RD PRINCETON			Tax			26,275.60	0.00	26,275.60
				Cost			100.00	0.00	100.00
				Total In Sale:					26,375.60
				Balance as of 12/31/06:					0.00
		Tax	02/01/09	09	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,504.86	3,641.76	27,880.46
		Tax	05/01/09	09	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,504.85	3,574.02	29,385.31
		Tax	02/01/10	10	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	185.94	416.51	29,571.25
		Tax	05/01/10	10	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	185.93	408.12	29,757.18
		Tax	08/01/10	10	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	6,690.42	14,384.40	36,447.60
		Tax	11/01/10	10	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	685.71	1,443.42	37,133.31
		Tax	02/01/11	11	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,937.00	3,990.22	39,070.31
		Tax	05/01/11	11	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,937.00	3,903.06	41,007.31
		Tax	08/01/11	11	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,993.00	3,926.21	43,000.31
		Tax	11/01/11	11	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,993.00	3,836.53	44,993.31
		Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,965.00	3,694.20	46,958.31
		Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,965.00	3,605.78	48,923.31
		Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,125.00	3,803.75	51,048.31
		Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,125.00	3,708.13	53,173.31
		Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,045.00	3,476.50	55,218.31
		Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,045.00	3,384.48	57,263.31
		Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,217.00	3,569.37	59,480.31

August 16, 2022
11:45 AM

Princeton
Detailed Lien Account Status Report

Page No: 7

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium			
	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale				
	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest			
	Property Location			Balance Type		Total			
	Name								
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
10102	4.02	09-00009	REED			FAMILY RE/STEVENS & LEE C TARR Continued			
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,217.00	3,469.61	61,697.31
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,131.00	3,239.12	63,828.31
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,131.00	3,143.23	65,959.31
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,239.00	3,201.77	68,198.31
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,239.00	3,101.02	70,437.31
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,185.00	2,927.90	72,622.31
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,185.00	2,829.58	74,807.31
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,239.00	2,798.75	77,046.31
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,239.00	2,698.00	79,285.31
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,212.00	2,565.92	81,497.31
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,212.00	2,466.38	83,709.31
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,316.00	2,478.12	86,025.31
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,316.00	2,373.90	88,341.31
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,264.00	2,218.72	90,605.31
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,264.00	2,116.84	92,869.31
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,336.00	2,079.04	95,205.31
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,336.00	1,973.92	97,541.31
	Tax	12/31/17	17	4	J	LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	605.43	493.43	98,146.74
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,300.00	1,840.00	100,446.74
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,300.00	1,736.50	102,746.74
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,364.00	1,678.44	105,110.74
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,364.00	1,572.06	107,474.74
	Tax	12/31/18	18	4	J	LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	613.90	389.83	108,088.64
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,332.00	1,445.84	110,420.64
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,332.00	1,340.90	112,752.64
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,412.00	1,278.36	115,164.64
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,412.00	1,169.82	117,576.64
	Tax	12/31/19	19	4	J	LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	624.35	284.08	118,200.99
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,372.00	1,043.68	120,572.99
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,372.00	936.94	122,944.99
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,436.00	852.60	125,380.99
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,500.00	762.50	127,880.99
	Tax	12/31/20	20	4	J	LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	636.82	175.13	128,517.81
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,420.00	629.20	130,937.81
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,420.00	520.30	133,357.81
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,458.00	417.86	135,815.81
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,458.00	307.25	138,273.81
	Tax	12/31/21	21	4	J	LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	642.23	61.01	138,916.04
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061	2,439.00	0.00	141,355.04
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061	2,439.00	0.00	143,794.04

*** Lien Holder Totals For Lien Holder Id: 2019-3 PRINCETON
Accts: 3 Rdmn Principal: 0.00
Premium: 0.00 Rdmn Interest: 0.00 Rdmn 6% Penalty: 0.00

August 16, 2022
11:45 AM

Princeton
Detailed Lien Account Status Report

Page No: 8

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
4703 51	WEINBERG FREDERICK M & JANICE NINI 193 NORTH HARRISON ST PRINCETON NJ	12/13/19 Outside 08540	Open					0.00 %	54,000.00
19-00006 2019-4	52 MARION RD W MARIAN KAPALA					Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/06:	12,757.86 100.00	0.00 0.00	12,757.86 100.00 12,857.86 0.00
	Tax	01/02/20	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,717.53	1,235.12	15,575.39
	Tax	01/02/20	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,826.66	1,284.72	18,402.05
	Tax	01/02/20	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,584.99	1,174.88	20,987.04
	Tax	01/02/20	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,697.87	1,226.18	23,684.91
	Tax	01/02/20	19	4	J	LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	649.65	295.27	24,334.56
	Tax	03/09/20	20	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,513.75	1,058.29	26,848.31
	Tax	11/06/20	20	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,653.78	802.77	29,502.09
	Tax	11/06/20	20	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,695.07	815.26	32,197.16
	Tax	12/29/20	20	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,675.80	738.52	34,872.96
	Tax	12/31/20	20	4	J	LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	663.31	182.41	35,536.27
	Tax	08/23/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,771.00	440.59	38,307.27
	Tax	08/23/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,657.74	422.58	40,965.01
	Tax	08/23/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,584.44	410.93	43,549.45
	Tax	12/10/21	21	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,606.17	274.95	46,155.62
	Tax	12/31/21	21	4	J	LN4 SUBS-Y/E PNLT	669.57	63.61	46,825.19
	Tax	03/10/22	22	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,586.02	156.45	49,411.21
11503 2	ROSSI NELLO 46 PERILLI DRIVE HAMILTON NJ	12/07/18 Outside 08610	Open					0.00 %	40,000.00
18-00004 2019-4	409 BASIN STREET MARIAN KAPALA					Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/06:	9,458.15 0.00 100.00	0.00 0.00	9,458.15 0.00 100.00 9,558.15 0.00
	Sewer	12/14/18	18	4	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	114.49	73.67	9,672.64
	Tax	12/14/18	18	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,957.11	1,259.40	11,629.75
	Tax	12/14/18	18	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,079.03	1,337.86	13,708.78
	Tax	12/14/18	18	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,043.34	1,314.89	15,752.12
	Sewer	12/14/18	18	4	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	110.04	70.81	15,862.16
	Tax	12/14/18	18	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,163.21	1,392.03	18,025.37
	Sewer	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	50.75	24.18	18,076.12
	Sewer	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	48.67	23.19	18,124.79
	Tax	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,066.50	984.69	20,191.29
	Sewer	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	52.83	25.17	20,244.12
	Tax	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,978.23	942.63	22,222.35
	Tax	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,168.25	1,033.17	24,390.60
	Tax	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,083.31	992.70	26,473.91
	Sewer	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	46.59	22.20	26,520.50
	Tax	03/06/20	20	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	1,962.79	829.28	28,483.29
	Sewer	03/06/20	20	1	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	47.01	19.86	28,530.30
	Tax	11/05/20	20	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,073.20	628.18	30,603.50

August 16, 2022
11:45 AM

Princeton
Detailed Lien Account Status Report

Page No: 9

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
11503	2	18-00004	ROSSI NELLO			Continued			
	Tax	11/05/20	20	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,100.54	636.46	32,704.04
	Sewer	11/05/20	20	4	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	50.43	15.28	32,754.47
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,498.57	349.80	35,253.04
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,368.58	331.60	37,621.62
	Sewer	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	438.27	61.36	38,059.89
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,115.66	296.19	40,175.55
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,204.24	308.59	42,379.79
	Sewer	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	125.94	17.63	42,505.73
	Sewer	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	131.21	18.37	42,636.94
	Tax	12/03/21	21	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,464.60	268.64	45,101.54
	Sewer	12/03/21	21	4	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	191.11	20.83	45,292.65
	Tax	03/10/22	22	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	2,239.77	135.51	47,532.42
	Sewer	03/10/22	22	1	J	LN2 SUBS-SEWER	105.60	6.39	47,638.02
11503 8	ROSSI NELLO 46 PERILLI DRIVE HAMILTON NJ	12/07/18	Open					18.00 %	0.00
18-00005 2019-4	BASIN STREET MARIAN KAPALA	08610	2017						
						Tax	1,941.28	0.00	1,941.28
						Cost	38.83	0.00	38.83
						Total In Sale:			1,980.11
						Balance as of 12/31/06:			0.00
	Tax	12/14/18	18	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	443.11	285.14	2,423.22
	Tax	12/14/18	18	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	449.29	289.12	2,872.51
	Tax	12/14/18	18	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	467.49	300.83	3,340.00
	Tax	12/14/18	18	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	424.40	273.10	3,764.40
	Tax	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	427.53	203.72	4,191.93
	Tax	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	450.22	214.53	4,642.15
	Tax	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	446.59	212.80	5,088.74
	Tax	11/18/19	19	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	468.66	223.32	5,557.40
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	476.36	66.69	6,033.76
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	491.43	68.80	6,525.19
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	457.21	64.01	6,982.40
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	518.04	72.53	7,500.44
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	523.18	73.25	8,023.62
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	511.87	71.66	8,535.49
	Tax	10/01/21	21	3	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	541.94	75.87	9,077.43
	Tax	12/03/21	21	4	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	485.29	52.90	9,562.72
	Tax	03/10/22	22	1	J	LN3 SUBS-TAXES	460.02	27.83	10,022.74

*** Lien Holder Totals For Lien Holder Id: 2019-4 MARIAN KAPALA
Accts: 3 Rdmn Principal: 0.00
Premium: 94,000.00 Rdmn Interest: 0.00 Rdmn 6% Penalty: 0.00

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	13	0.00	217,052.58 5,057.28	0.00	0.00	113,658.98 524,657.91	0.00	0.00	145,285.15 860,426.75
Sewer	5	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 6,606.54	0.00	0.00	0.00 6,606.54
Misc	2	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	30.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	30.00 30.00
Cost	13	0.00	875.40 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	130.00 875.40
Lien Totals	33	0.00	217,927.98 5,057.28	0.00	0.00	113,688.98 531,264.45	0.00	0.00	145,445.15 867,938.69

Total Certs: 13

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

August 16, 2022
11:45 AM

Princeton
Lien Account Status Audit Totals

Page No: 11

SALE DATE: 01/01/2007 to 08/16/2022

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/06 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	217,052.58	
Sewer	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
Cost	875.40	
Interest	0.00	
TOTAL TAX SALE		217,927.98

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	5,057.28	
Sewer	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		5,057.28

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS

0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
SUBS-MUNIC XC	30.00	0.00	30.00
SUBS-SEWER	6,606.54	0.00	6,606.54
SUBS-TAXES	613,784.18	0.00	613,784.18
SUBS-Y/E PNLT	24,532.71	0.00	24,532.71
	644,953.43	0.00	644,953.43

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS

644,953.43

August 16, 2022
11:45 AM

Princeton
Lien Account Status Audit Totals

Page No: 12

BALANCE AS OF 08/16/22		
Tax	860,426.75	
Sewer	6,606.54	
Misc	30.00	
Cost	875.40	
Installment Principal	0.00	
TOTAL BALANCE		<u>867,938.69</u>
MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 08/16/22		
Tax	145,285.15	
Sewer	0.00	
Misc	30.00	
Cost	130.00	
Installment Principal	0.00	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u>145,445.15</u>
TOTAL PREMIUM		914,400.00

August 16, 2022
11:45 AM

Princeton
Lien Account Status Audit Totals

Page No: 13

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	Debit	Credit	Net	
SUBS-SEWER	1,600.88	0.00	1,600.88	
SUBS-TAXES	243,544.32	0.00	243,544.32	
SUBS-Y/E PNLT	<u>5,655.09</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>5,655.09</u>	
	250,800.29	0.00	250,800.29	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>250,800.29</u>

Tax Liens

<u>LIEN #</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>OWNER</u>	<u>Block/Lot</u>	<u>A/C #</u>	<u>Purchaser</u>	<u>Lien Amt.</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Premium</u>
MUNICIPAL LIENS - PRINCETON								
362	11/12/76	Shadybrook Estates, Inc.	4706/3	1943000	Township of Princeton	79.28	12.00%	Premium
2009-09	12/11/2009	Reed Family RE/Stevens & Lee, C. Tarr	10102/4.02	5843000	Township of Princeton	26,375.60	18.00%	
2017-08	12/8/17	Birch, George T. & Frank W.	9801/6	5735000	PRINCETON	45.36	18.00%	
2019-05	12/13/19	Greenberg, Scott	201/12	72000	PRINCETON	277.93	18.00%	
						26,778.17		

THIRD PARTY LIENS - PRINCETON								
2015-01	12/11/15	BIRCH, GEORGE T. & FRANK W.	9801/6	5735000	JACQUELINE CADDE	44.32	0.00%	200
2018-04	12/7/18	Rossi, Nello	11503/2	6299000	Marian Kapala	9,558.15	0.00%	40,000
2018-05	12/7/18	Rossi, Nello	11503/8	6305000	Marian Kapala	1,980.11	18.00%	
2019-02	12/13/19	10 Bayard Unit 1 LLC	.01/16.01/C	1680	USBANK CUST TOWER DB IX 2019-1	3,904.88	0.00%	39,100
2019-06	12/13/19	Weinberg, Frederick M. & Janice	4703/51	1921000	Marian Kapala	12,857.86	0.00%	54,000
2019-10	12/13/19	Flatscher, Alfons	6903/7	3238000	SB MUNI % CUST LB-HONEY BADGER	7,328.75	0.00%	35,100
2020-03	12/11/20	Didonato-Negrotti, Myra P.	38.01/2	10825	US BANK Cust for Tower DB X Trust 2020-1	98,715.83	0.00%	402,000
2020-04	12/11/20	JVS Nassau LLC	53.01/80	13675	LB-Honey badger, LLC SBMuni Cust For	44,394.70	0.00%	192,000
2020-05	12/11/20	O'Neil, John T. Jr. & Jacqueline M.	201/8	68000	Christiana T C/F CE 1/Firstrust	36.93	0.00%	88,000
2020-07	12/11/20	Chen, Wei	5408/41	2274000	LB-Honey badger, LLC SBMuni Cust For	12,407.56	0.00%	64,000